




























AMENDMENT #1


TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada


Acting by and Through Its


Various State Agencies
Monitored By; Department of Administration


515 E. Musser Street, Suite 300
Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Nancy Feser


Phone: (775) 684-0175 Fax: (775)684-0188
Email: nfeser@admin.nv.gov


and


Healthy Trees
2578 S.Cuny Street #5
Carson City, NV 89703


Contact; Tom Henderson
Phone: (775) 224-3827 Fax: (775) 882-0959


Email: healthytrees@att.net


1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of
the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal #3282 and dated 5/9/2017, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain
in fall force and effect with the exception of the following;


A. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the current contract for six (6) months. The new expiration date to be
November 8,2019.


Current Contract Laneuaee:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date). Effective from: May 9.2017 To: May 8.2019


Amended Contract Laneuaee:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date). Effective from: May 9,2017 To: November 8.2019


2. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (Original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein
and made a part of this amended contract.


3. REQUIRED APPROVAL, This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless
approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.


Revised: 07/04 p^, , ,?







IM WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to
be legally bound thereby.


4/\/(^^/^4-i^ zi^Mffwhw^ J^^^^
independent Contractor's Signature Date Independent Contractor's Title


JeffipyHaag
,^^<?^f


Administrator


Date Title


/^^-


Si^iature - Board of Examiners


APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS


On: ^/^/^
Date


Approved as to form by;


z^\^^z,.__.^
Deputy Attgi^ey'Se^raffbrASoniey General


On:


2^^^^Zf_
Date


Revised: 07/04 l\w: <>/.'








AMENDMENT HI


TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the Slate of Nevada


Acting by and Through Its


Various State Agencies
Monitored By: Department of Administration


515 E. Musser Street. Suite 300
Carson City. NV 89701


Contact: Nancy Feser


Phone: (775) 684-0175 Fax: (775)684-0188
Email: nfeser^ admin.nv.gov


and


Healthy Trees
2578 S. Currv Street #5
Carson City, NV 89703


Contact: Tom Hcndcrson


Phone: (775) 224-3827 Fax: (775) 882-0959
Email: healthytrcc.srt'au.nct


1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable consii.lcrationi, all pro\ ision^ ot'


the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal t'-32S2 and dated 5 9,2017, aliaclicd herein as l:\hibit A, remain


in full force and effect with the exception of the following:


A. The purpose of this amendmenl is to extend the cun-enl conlract t'ur cighlcen 118) month-s. I lie i>e\\ cvpinxion J.UL-


to be May 31, 2021.


Current Contract Lnneunee:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be et't'ectivc as noted below, unlcsh sooner tcrniinatci.l l\\ citlicr |\in\ .is


specified in Seclion 10, Contract lcrniiinnion Conlract is subject 10 Board ot' t-'xaminci-s' ap]iro\,il (.imicip.it^l i>' IK'


Date). Effective from: May 9, 2017 lo November 8, 2019.


Amended C.'ontnict Liineu;i;jc:


3. CONTRACT "11£RM. This C'onlracl sluitl be dTeclivc .i^. nolcd bclo\\, unli.'.s.s Mu>ncr li.Tniin.Ui.-d 1\\ t'nlici ]'.nl\ .>••


specified in Seclion II), (.'onlrucl I't.rmimtion .('onlracl is suhjecl to Board ol' I .\;iininc^' ;ip]w\.il (,nmci]\tlcJ l^ 11<


Date Oclober 8, 2019). HITective from: May (), 2017 lo M;t\ 31, 2021.


2. INCORPORATED DOCL'MKNT.S. i:,\hiliil A (OriKiiial Contr;icl) i.s ;iH;iclK\l lii.'ri.'lo, iiii.'oi|ioi,ilCkl l'> K'li.-ii.-n^' lu-ii.'in


and made a part of this aniendcd contr.icl.


3. REOLIII^I) APPROVAL. I his nmendmenl ID tlic oriKin.i! L-oiilr.icl sli.ill not Ix.-v'oinc ct't'i.\'(i\>.' nnnl ,111'.! tii<l<'*'''


approved by the Nuvada Slsilc Ikiard o('l:x;iniiner'<.


li.'viw.l 117 11.1







IN W1TM-.SS \VIH:.RE()1-', the panic's liereto liave caused this ainendnn.'nt lo the original contraci to be signed and inienJ to


be leuall\ bound lhereb\.


\', /-


;M\M ^ ->^1
I n^pcndeni Contractor's SigtUUure Date


^1^[ \^ ____ Q^A^<Art?Aut-
Indepeiidenl Coniractor's I itle


1^_ ^..
Ke\ in D. Doty


l/JlLf
-~'-Dlile-"— ~--


Administrator


litle


/'•'A \jKU-^"-t--;V'~KA<''lP"«


APPROVED BY BOARD OF F.XAMINKRS


Signature •- Board of Examiners "^


On:
^•'iM.^it


Date


Appro\ ed as to fomi b\:


^m.
Deputy Ano^ne^G/neral lbr.^norne\ General


On:


^ J^^cf
Date


//n (in/ 11" 11-1





